


Employee Contact Information


	Name of Employee
	Position Title
	Employee Email Address
	Phone Number

	Bean, Debra K.
	Division Director
	debra.k.bean@hud.gov
	(205) 745-4326

	Byron, Velma Marie
	Director
	velma.marie.byron@hud.gov
	(205) 745-4401

	Cooper, Andrea T.
	Portfolio Management Specialist
	andrea.t.cooper@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4408

	Davis-Foster, Angela S.
	Division Director
	angela.s.davis-foster@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4344

	Fleck, Carol A.
	Financial Analyst
	carol.a.fleck@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4402

	Gill, Vicky L.
	Portfolio Management Specialist
	vicky.l.gill@hud.gov
	(205) 745-4310

	Green, Michelle D.
	Program Assistant
	michelle.d.green@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4403

	Przybyzewski, Joseph S.
	Financial Analyst
	joseph.s.przybyzewski@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4417

	Romano, Paul G.
	Portfolio Management Specialist
	paul.d.romano@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4390

	Thomas, Shauniqua L.
	Engineer
	shauniqua.l.thomas@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4341

	Jackson, Donald
	Portfolio Management Specialist
	donald.w.jackson@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4411

	Likely Lisa
	Portfolio Management Specialist
	lisa.y.likely@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4433

	Rutledge, Natasha
	Financial Analyst
	natasha.r.rutledge@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4434

	Lewis, Danica
	Portfolio Management Specialist
	danica.s.lewis@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4431

	Merritt, Shanice
	Portfolio Management Specialist
	shanice.merritt@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4423

	Naugher, Mary
	Portfolio Management Specialist
	mary.e.naugher@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4422

	Johnson, Courtney
	Program Analyst
	courtney.johnson2@hud.gov 
	(205) 745-4404



PIH Direct Line (205) 731-2635 
